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Maximum Conducted Output Power 

Condition Mode 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Antenna 

Conducted 

Power (dBm) 

SISO Limit 

(dBm) 

Total Power 

(dBm) 

MIMO Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 0 22.75 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 0 22.8 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 0 22.33 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 1 22.68 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 1 22.76 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 1 22.58 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 2 23.26 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 2 23.17 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 2 23.08 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 3 22.98 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 3 22.82 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 3 23.05 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 0 23.06 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 0 23.05 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 0 21.35 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 1 22.04 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 1 22.39 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 1 21.31 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 2 22.87 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 2 22.84 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 2 22.87 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 3 23.03 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 3 22.82 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 3 22.95 30 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 0 19.38 30 

25.41 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 1 19.52 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 2 19.31 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 3 19.33 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 0 19.43 30 

25.38 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 1 19.49 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 2 19.38 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 3 19.13 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 0 19.28 30 

25.42 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 1 19.49 30 25.89 Pass 
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NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 2 19.46 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 3 19.38 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 0 19.26 30 

25.37 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 1 19.53 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 2 19.18 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 3 19.41 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 0 19.08 30 

25.23 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 1 19.33 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 2 19.18 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 3 19.26 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 0 19.25 30 

25.40 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 1 19.61 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 2 19.3 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 3 19.36 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 0 19.13 30 

25.36 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 1 19.25 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 2 19.38 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 3 19.59 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 0 19.2 30 

25.34 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 1 19.39 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 2 19.39 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 3 19.31 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 0 19.09 30 

25.43 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 1 19.43 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 2 19.47 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 3 19.62 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 0 19.45 30 

25.51 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 1 19.56 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 2 19.35 30 25.89 Pass 
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NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 3 19.6 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 0 19.27 30 

25.46 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 1 19.51 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 2 19.53 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 3 19.44 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 0 19.45 30 

25.59 

25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 1 19.73 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 2 19.49 30 25.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 3 19.6 30 25.89 Pass 
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Occupied Channel Bandwidth 

Condition Mode Frequency 

(MHz) 

Antenna 99% OBW 

(MHz) 

-6 dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Limit -6 dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2412 Ant 0 18.9411 18.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2437 Ant 0 18.9411 18.2 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2462 Ant 0 19.1009 18.76 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2412 Ant 1 18.9411 19.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2437 Ant 1 18.981 18.48 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2462 Ant 1 19.021 19 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2412 Ant 2 18.9411 19.04 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2437 Ant 2 18.9011 19 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2462 Ant 2 18.9011 17.8 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2412 Ant 3 18.9411 18.36 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2437 Ant 3 18.981 18.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax20 2462 Ant 3 18.9011 18.72 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2422 Ant 0 37.8022 36.88 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2437 Ant 0 37.8821 36.48 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2452 Ant 0 38.2018 36.64 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2422 Ant 1 37.8022 36.8 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2437 Ant 1 38.042 36.4 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2452 Ant 1 38.3616 37.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2422 Ant 2 37.962 37.52 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2437 Ant 2 38.1219 37.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2452 Ant 2 37.962 38.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2422 Ant 3 38.042 37.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2437 Ant 3 37.962 37.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax40 2452 Ant 3 37.962 37.76 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 0 12.7073 8.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 0 12.7872 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 0 13.8661 9.56 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 1 13.027 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 1 13.1469 7.16 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 1 13.5465 7.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 2 12.8272 7.6 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 2 12.9071 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 2 12.9471 7.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 3 12.8671 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 3 12.8671 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 3 12.9071 7.12 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 0 16.4635 15.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 0 16.8631 15.72 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 0 25.0949 16.36 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 1 16.6633 16.08 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 1 16.8232 16.08 0.5 Pass 
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NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 1 17.7822 16.04 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 2 16.5035 16.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 2 16.5035 16.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 2 16.3836 16.36 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 3 16.4236 16.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 3 16.3836 16.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 3 16.4236 16.28 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 0 17.6224 16.04 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 0 17.6623 17.2 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 0 18.022 17.56 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 1 17.6224 17.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 1 17.7023 16.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 1 17.7023 17.6 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 2 17.6224 17.6 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 2 17.5824 17.56 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 2 17.6224 17.56 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 3 17.6224 17.6 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 3 17.6224 17.56 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 3 17.6623 17.6 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 0 36.044 35.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 0 36.1239 35.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 0 36.5235 35.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 1 36.1239 33.92 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 1 36.3636 35.04 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 1 36.5235 35.44 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 2 36.2837 35.28 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 2 36.3636 35.52 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 2 36.4436 36.32 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 3 36.2038 36 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 3 36.2837 35.68 0.5 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 3 36.3636 36.32 0.5 Pass 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax20 2462MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2422MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11ax40 2452MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 2 



                                                                             Report No.: S21031503702001 

 

-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2412MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11b 2462MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 0 



                                                                             Report No.: S21031503702001 

 

-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2412MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11g 2462MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 0 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 0 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 1 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 1 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 2 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 2 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437MHz Ant 3 

 

OBW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 3 
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-6 dB BW NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452MHz Ant 3 
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Maximum Power Spectral Density Level 

Condition Mode 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Antenna 

Max PSD 

(dBm/3kHz) 

SISO Limit 

(dBm/3kHz) 

Total PSD  

(dBm/3kHz) 

MIMO Limit 

(dBm/3kHz) 
Verdict 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 0 -1.098 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 0 0.378 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 0 -0.971 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 1 -0.208 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 1 -1.224 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 1 -0.411 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 2 0.958 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 2 -0.565 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 2 -0.628 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2412 Ant 3 0.104 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2437 Ant 3 -0.063 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11b 2462 Ant 3 -0.381 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 0 -2.933 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 0 -2.423 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 0 -4.868 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 1 -2.364 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 1 -2.124 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 1 -4.129 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 2 -3.028 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 2 -2.068 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 2 -3.026 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2412 Ant 3 -2.909 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2437 Ant 3 -4.048 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11g 2462 Ant 3 -3.902 8 -- -- Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 0 -4.887 8 

1.02 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 1 -4.606 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 2 -5.796 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2412 Ant 3 -4.816 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 0 -5.632 8 

0.95 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 1 -4.368 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 2 -5.141 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2437 Ant 3 -5.255 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 0 -5.9 8 

0.46 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 1 -5.269 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 2 -5.269 8 3.89 Pass 
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NVNT 802.11n(HT20) 2462 Ant 3 -5.837 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 0 -7.335 8 

-1.54 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 1 -7.677 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 2 -8.276 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2422 Ant 3 -7.06 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 0 -7.699 8 

-4.82 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 1 -6.016 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 2 -6.876 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2437 Ant 3 -7.854 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 0 -6.158 8 

-1.06 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 1 -7.216 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 2 -7.437 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11n(HT40) 2452 Ant 3 -7.665 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 0 -5.743 8 

0.10 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 1 -5.349 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 2 -6.257 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2412 Ant 3 -6.404 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 0 -6.11 8 

-0.09 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 1 -6.051 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 2 -6.212 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2437 Ant 3 -6.088 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 0 -6.124 8 

-0.27 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 1 -7.063 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 2 -5.902 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT20) 2462 Ant 3 -6.172 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 0 -7.848 8 

-1.69 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 1 -7.454 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 2 -8.056 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2422 Ant 3 -7.518 8 3.89 Pass 
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NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 0 -7.572 8 

-4.82 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 1 -7.642 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 2 -7.88 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2437 Ant 3 -7.49 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 0 -6.736 8 

-1.44 

3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 1 -7.294 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 2 -7.996 8 3.89 Pass 

NVNT 802.11ax(HT40) 2452 Ant 3 -7.951 8 3.89 Pass 

 

PSD NVNT 802.11ax20 2412MHz Ant 0 

 

PSD NVNT 802.11ax20 2437MHz Ant 0 


